
TITUS COUNW AUDITOR's REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

September 28, 2020

Local Government Code, Title 4, Subtitle B, Chapter 114 Subchapter B, Article .024 requires that the county
auditor shall present tabulated reports of:

L) The accounts of the county,

2) The county's receipts and disbursements of funds, and

3) Other items of interest, if any.

These requirements are met by the following reports:

1) Combined Statement ofCash Position (GEL 102) and

2) Combined Statement of Revenue and Expenses (GEL 107)

Submitted by

Barbara Shurbet, Titus County Auditor, September 24, 2020
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DATE A9/24/202A OA:T9 COMBINED STATEMENT OF RE\TENUES J\ND EXPENsES

**rrr MoNl'H I'O DATE rr*rr
FUND NAI,IE REVENi]!S EXPENSES

2O2O GENERAL COUNTY FUND 359,337.51 644,949,44

2O2O iIUSTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY 13.32 .OO

2o2o stcutlTY FEES FUND 503.72 .00

2020 \IURY FUND 2,063,86 12,695.59

2O2O LAlt LTBRARY FUND 1,250.00 1,759,50

2O2O SPqCIAI, PROJECT ROAD & BRIDGE .00 10.54-

2O2O ROAD & BRIDGE FUND .OO .OO

2O2O ROAD & BRTDGE *1 FUND 10,155.96 59,256.02

2O2O ROAD & BRTDGE +2 FUND 10,155.95 50'411.45

2O2O ROAD & BRTDGE +3 PUND 10.166.96 44,328 37

2O2O ROAD & BRIDGE *4 FUND 10,166.90 44,456.76

2O2O CHAPTER 19: FY2O2O 00 .00

2O2O SAVNS GR-ANT .00 .00

2o2o llAva cAREs GRANT .00 341.94

2O2O .]USTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY 23.4A .OO

2o2o ,fusTrcE couRa TEcHNoLoGY ,rP2 29.A3 00

2o2o couNTY & DrsrRrcr cRT aEcH 6a.74 .00

2o2o nAvA sEcuRtTY EUND .00 11,225.00

2O2O PRETRIAI, INAERVENAION FUND 1,110.00 1?1.00

2o2o PRE-TRrAr,-CLASS C t4rSD. EUND 2,500.00 .00

2O2O INDIGENT DEFENSE 2011 ,OO .OO

2o2o vlral- srATrsrlcs 281 .00 . 00

2O2O COUNTY CT ERI( AiCHTVE 4, 810 .00 . 00

2O2O DISTRICT CI]ER( AECH FUND 235.00 .OO

2O2O STATE FEES FUND .OO 'OO

2O2O HOMEI,AND SECURITY GRANT .OO 16'A27.26

FOR SEPAEMBER THRU SEPTEMBER

*rr** YEAR TO DATE lrlrrr

GELIO? PAGE 1

REVENUES

\a,653,427.84

976 .AA

!9,615 .26

204 ,763 .23

21,326.00

22,500,00

.00

774,152 .06

729,961.45

129,107.06

729,t06.12

1, 986 .00

6, 009.63

33,052.42

2, 1?1. 89

1,731.66

1, 615 . A3

s4,020.62

12,283.50

lo.524 .9A

' 00

2, 851 .00

41,660.00

2,250 ,OO

.00

.00

EXPENSES

lo.289,|',|3.20

.00

40,142,00

158, 896 .30

24,94t .97

!4,'146.94

.00

833,391.33

619,690.41

655,9X7.42

647,926.44

L,9a6.00

6,009.63

3, 356 .15

2,127 .AA

6,365.29

89.00

31,225 , OO

5,959 .94

4,A69.90

.00

2, \52 -99

23, 835 . oo

.00

.00

16,427 .26



DATE A9/24/2A2A O8:A9 COMBINED STATE!4ENI OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

rrrrr MoNTH To DATE *rrrr
FUND NAME REVENUES EXPENSES

2020 corrNrY CLER( R&M FUND 4,947.36 1,303.69

2O2O DISTRICT CLERK R&M FOND 274.29 .OO

2O2O DISARICT ATTORNEY FUND .OO .OO

2O2O COUNTY ATTORNEY EUND .OO .OO

2O2O DISTRICI CI,l< REC PRESERV FUND 38O.OO .OO

2O2O VEI]ICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT .OO .OO

2O2O FNIIILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES .OO .OO

2O2O CORONA VIRUS RELIEF .00 3,935.00

2O2O SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT .OO .OO

2O2O DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT .OO .OO

2O2O DIST ATTY DRUG PORFEITURE FUND .OO 9,947,72

2O2O SHERIFF EORFEITURE FUND .OO 1,1?O.OO

2O2O CAPITAL MURDER FUND .OO .OO

2O2O STATE CRIMINAI, A],IEN ASST PROG .OO .OO

2O2O SHERTFF COMMTSSARY FUND .00 3,053.02

2o2o 2ot ? vEsT GRANT ,00 00

2o2o arTus couNTY 2019 BOND 1&S .00 ,00

2O2O 2071 I&S .00 .00

2O2O 2OO4 ROW r&S/2011 SERTES .00 .00

2O2O TTTUS COUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND 16,635.33 .OO

2O2O TITUS COUNTY 2012 NBT BOND I&S .OO .OO

2o2o 2oo? LooP BoND -00 .00

2o2o TrTUS COUNTy 2oO9 BOND 1&S .00 ,00

2A2o 2A!6 t&S .00 .00

2o2o FEMA PREC. +1 2015-2015 .00 .00

2O2O FEMA PRECTNCT *2 2015-2016 . O0 .00

FOR SEPTEMBER TIIRU SEPTEII8ER

rlrr* YElqIt To DATE rr,r.
REVENUES AXPENSES

51,040.56 25,222.47

2,563.90 4,557,40

.00 .00

1,0?8.38 .00

3,5s0 .00 12, 000.00

1,965.53 3,352.35

2,263.01 2,253.Or

a51,261.00 3,936.00

.00 .00

.00 .00

33,a9L.70 \A1,139.46

1,762.24 9,416.00

12,000.00 .00

6,698.00 1,405,40

50, 000 . oo 54, 337 .19

.00 .00

.00 .00

. 00 .00

.00 .00

10,049,186,65 10,515,692.15

.00 . 00

.00 .00

. 00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 . 00

GE!,10? PAGE 2



DATE 09/24/2020 08tL9 CoMBINED STATEMENT O! REVENUES AND EXPENSES

riirr MoNtH To DATE iirr.
FUND NAIi.lE REVENUES EXPENSES

2O2O TITUS COUIiIY BEI,I, TOWER FUND .OO .OO

2020 2004 RrGHT OF rAv ,00 .00

2O2O IOOP CONSTRUCTION FI'ND .OO .OO

2020 FEUA PREC. *3 2015-2015 .00 .00

2020 FE!4A PREC. *a 2015-2016 .00 .00

2O2O PREC }3 CER?Z GR,ANT .OO .OO

2020 co!4MrssARv sToRE .00 .00

2020 ELACTTON FUND 1, 159.81 t0 ,246 .47

2O2O I{AXNTENANCE BI,DG FUND .OO 13,514.30

2O2O EMPI,OYEE BENEFIT CI,EARING TUND 1,425.98 150,244,14

2O2O DISTRICT CI,ER( AGENCI FSND .OO .OO

2O2O COUNTY CI,ERK AGENCY FUND .OO .OO

2O2O BAII, BOND EOAiD ACCOIINT ,OO .OO

2O2O GENERAL PIXED ASSETS .OO .OO

2O2O GENERAL I,/T DEBT ACCOUI.TT GROUP .OO .OO

FOR SEPTEMBER THRU SEPTEMBER

r.rrr Ya,alr To DATE rrr.rr
REVENUBS EXPENSAS

.00 .00

51,191.70 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

?3,930.43 60,000.00

!12,637.A0 112,O't!.2t

aa4,936.2A 198,003,20

t,136,610,62 1,981,114.85

.00 ,00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

GEI,1O? PAGE 3

TOTAL {38.237.01 1,09a,921.69 26,102,2!0.77 26,555,111.98



O1/24/2O2O TIME 08:19 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR SEPTEMBER

CHECKING CHECKING TDOA TDOA
FUND NAME ACCOT]NT AMOUIVI ACCOTN{T AMOUNT

O].0 GENERAI COUNIY FT]ND I4AIN
MAIN
MArN 1,000.00
MAfN 2. 500 . 00
MAIN
MAIN 8OO , OO

MAIN
MArN 5,A45,273 .40
MAIN

014 .]USTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY MAIN 13,508.15

015 SECI]RITY FEES FUND MAIN 7,686.49

017 .]IJRY FI'ND MAIN 5, OOO. OO
MArN 91 ,375.49

018 LAW IIBRARY FI]ND MAIN AO,AS7.25

019 SPECIAI, PRO.]EST ROAD & BRIDGMAIN 56,122.73

O2O ROAD & BR]DGE FUND },IAIN
MAIN

021 RO}! & BRIDGE #1 FUND MAIN 118,502.88

022 ROAD & BRIDGE *2 FUND MAIN 224,497.77

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FI'ND MAIN 325,997.45

024 ROAD & BR]DGE *4 FUND MAIN 357,501.50

025 CHAPTER 19: FY2020 MAIN

025 SAVNS GRANT MAf,N

027 HAVA C}f.ES GRANT MAIN 29,696.61

028 .]USTICE COURT TECHNOI,OGY MAIN 35,755.83

029 .IUSTICE COIIRT TECHNOLOGY-JP2MAIN 9"759.07

010 coulrrY & DrsTRlcT cRT ?EcH MArN 15,090.86

031 }IAVA SECIIRITY FI]ND MAIN
MAIN 4e,795 .62

033 PRE?RIAI. II.ITERVENIION FUND MAIN A6,323.60

034 PRE.TRIA],-CI,ASS C MISD. FUNDMAIN 5,555.00

035 INDfGENT DEFENSE 2011 MAIN

036 VITAL STATISTICS ItlAIN 40,73'7.53

037 COI,'NTY CLERX ARCHIVE MAIN 139,574.01

GEL1O2 PAGE 1

FUND
TOTAI,

5,850,513.40

13, 50S .15

1 ,646 .19

to2,31S .49

!0,851 .26

s6, ).22 .73

118, 602 .88

224,49'7.71

325,99'7 .45

367,601 .60

29,695.6'l

35.765.83

9 ,159 -07

15, 090.85

4a ,795 .62

L6,323 .60

5, 555 .00

10, ?3? . 53

r39,5?4.O7

DATE

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020



DATE

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

O9/24/2O2O TIME 08:19 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR SEPTEMBER

CHECKING CHECKING TDOA TDOA
FI'ND NAME ACCOUNI AUOUNT ACCOUNT AMOI]NT

O4O DISTRICT CI,ERK TECH FUND MAIN 10,585.00

041 STATE FEES FUND MAIN 100,184.05

042 HOMEI,AND SECI'R]TY GRANT MAIN 16,821.26-

043 COI,NTY CLERK R&M FUND MAIN 489,862.49

044 DISTRICT CI,ERK R&M T'UND MAIN 13.913.69

047 DISTR1CT ATTORNEY FT]ND MAIN 2,057.78

048 COI]N:Y ATTORNEY FI'ND MAIN 1,A54.49

049 DISTRIC? CIJK RXC PRESERV FUNMAIN L7,2I4.OO

O5O VEHICI,E INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNVH INV TAX 260,396.76

051 FAMII,Y AND PROTECTIVE SERVIC14ATN

052 CORONA VIRUS REIJIEF MAIN 153,331.00

053 SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT SO SEIZED 22,229.47

054 DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCDA SEIZED 29,'714.92

055 DIST ATXY DRUG FORFEITURE FUDRUG FORF 198,508.4?
DRUG FORF

056 SHERIFF FOREEITTIRE FI]ND FORI'E]T 4, 5OO . OO

so I'oRFEIT 15,437 .92

057 CAPITAL MI'RDER FUND MAIN 72,OOO.OO

058 STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASST PRMAIN 6,444.94

059 SHERIFI' COMMISSARY FUND MAIN 47,944.82

O5O 2O],7 VEST GRANT MAIN

062 TITUS COI]NTY 2019 BOND I&S 19BNDI&S

053 2017 I&S 2017 I&S
2 01? r&s

064 2004 ROW r&S/2011 SERTES ROW r&S
04 ROWr&S

065 TITUS COIJ]]IITY DEBT SERVICE T'U.12ABNDT&S 5.750,091.71
,12ABNDI&S

055 TITUS COUNTY 2012 'B' BOND 1'12BBND]&S
,12BNDI&S

057 2007 LOOP BOND 07LB I5.S

GEI1O2 PAGE 2

FI'![D
TgIAI,

10,585.00

10 0, L84 . 05

16,a27.25-

ag9,462 -49

13,9t3.59

2,057 .48

1,454 .49

).7 ,214.00

260,396,76

153,331.00

22,229.4',7

29,714 .92

L98 ,604 .41

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

19,931 .92

72, 000 .00

6,844.99

47 ,949 -42

2020

2020

2420

2420

5,',750,O91-71



DATE 09/24/2020 TIME 08:19

FT'ND NAME

2020 068 TrTUS COt I{TY 2009 BOND r&S

2020 069 2016 r&S

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSI?ION FOR SEPTEMBER GEL1O2 PAGE 3

2020

2020

2020

2020

CHECKING
ACCOUI.m

CHECKlNG
AMOT]NT

09 BND I&S
09 BNDI&S

2015 r&S
2016 r&S

5,A'73.61

3,615,292.20

TDOA
ACCOI'NT

TDOA
AMOI'NT

EUND
TOTA'

3,413 .61

3 ,67s,292.20

2024

071 PEMA PREC. #1 2015-2015 MAIN

072 FEMA PRECINCT #2 2015'2016 MAIN

073

o7s

076

o17

078

079

083

084

085

086

090

091

092

o95

097

TITUS COUNTY BEI,I, TOWER FUNDMAIN

2004 RrGET OF WAY 2004 ROW
04 ROW

IOOP CONSTRUCTION FUND I,OOP
LOOP
LOOP CONST

FEMA PPIC. #3 20].5-2016 MAIN

FErr'A PPjC. #4 2015-2016 MArN

PRIC #3 CERTZ GRANT MAIN

COMMISSARY STORE COMM STORE

EI,ECTION FI'ND MAIN

MAINTENANCE B],DC FUND MAIN

EMPI,OYEE BENEFIT CLEARING FI'MAIN
INS
INS CI,AII4S

DISTR]CT CI,ERR AGENCY FUND DIST CI,K
DIST CI,K
DIST CI,K
DIS? CI,K

COUNTY CI,ERK AGENCY FUND CNTY CL(
C}I[Y CI,K
CNTY Cl,K

BAIT, BOND BOARD ACCOUNI BBB ACCT
BBB ACCT
BBB ACCT
BBB ACCT
BBB AC T
BBB ACCt
BBB ACCT

GENERAL FIXED ASSETS

GENERAL L/T DEBT ACCOI'NT GRO

20,392.74

111 , O49. A7

80,402.34

805, 374 . 04

19,440 . 10

20,392.78

lt7 ,449 .87

80,402.34

2020

2020

2020

2o2o

2020

2420

2420

2020

2024

2024

35,626.97
26 ,57'7 .04

35'7 ,r54.20
2',to ,94L -92 590,310.13

20t,927 .64

22O,965,91

L49,239 -25
35, 550 .29
17,138.10

01

s2,435 .'t5
53, 043 .20

115,487.95

2020

2020

424,4].4 . 1,4



DXIE 09/24/2O2O TrUE 08:19

FI'IID NA''E

2O2O 098 PAYROI,L CI,EARING PT'IID

COMBTNED STATEMEMT OF CASH POSITION FOR SEPIEMBER GEI,1O2 PAGE 4

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

CHECKlNG
AT4OUN"

TDOA
ACCOUNT

PAYROt,L
CNTY CLK

TDOA
AMOUNT

FUND
?OTAI,

20,17O,144 .22TOTAL 20,1L0 ,744 .22



DN|E 09/24/2020 rrME 08:19

CHECK ACCOUNI

COMBIMD S?ATEMEI\IT OF CAS}I POSITION FOR SEPTEMBER

CHECX

9,000,830.81
260,396.76

22,229 .81
29,7tA .92

t9a,604.4'7
4, 500 .00

15,437 .92
5,'750,O97.17
3,67s,292.20

20,392.74
19,44 0 . 10

590.310,13
2O7,927 .64
220 ,966 .9t

GEL1O2 PAGE 5

ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNI
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOI'NT
ACCOI'NT
ACCOUI,IT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT

BAI.ANCE
BAI.ANCE
BAIANCE
BALANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAI]ANCE
BALANCE
BAI.ANCE
BAI.ANCE
BAI.ANCE
BALANCE
BAI.ANCE
BAI.ANCE

MAIN
\,1I INV TAX
so sElzED
DA SEIZED
DRUG FORF
FORFEI?
SO FORFEIT
,12ABNDI&S
2004 ROW
COMM STORE
INS CI.AIMS
DIST CLK
CNTY CI,K
BBB ACCT

ToIAL

TDOA ACCOI]NT

TOTAI,

20,L)-0,144.22

TDOA


